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R,\CINIì ON THIì l-AKE

Honorable Mayor John Dickert and the
Members of the Common Council
730 V/ashington Avenue
Racine, V/I53403

January 27,2016

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Bids were taken for Official Notice #2-2016, for Replacement of Radio Communications
Tower, 800 Center St., in the offrce of the Purchasing Agent on January 27,2016 at l0:00
A.M. CST. The bids received are as follows:

Bidder Amount Bid

Vy'ave Communications
RedTail Tower
Higgins Tower
Joe Daniels Construction
AllState Tower
Pieper Electric
Vertical Limit

Kathryn Kasper
Purchasing Agent

DC Mark Schulz
Pete Kinzelman

t\,úiltulLllYur,h

$27,315.00
$29,455.00
s33,960.67
$39,999.00
$53,750.00
s57,777.00
sgr,354.76

The bid has been reviewed for compliance with the specifications as stated in the Offrcial
Notice by Pete Kinzelman and myself, the recommendation is to award to Wave
Communications at their bid price of 527,315.00, they being the lowest responsive,
responsible bidder.

Funds for this purchase arc available in account 45031 57350, Police Department
Communications.

Respectfully Submitted,

Cc:


